503999365 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046021

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| THOMAS EDWARD CARROLL | 09/08/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NITERIDER TECHNICAL LIGHTING & VIDEO SYSTEMS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8295 AERO PLACE, SUITE 200 | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92123-2001 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15261622 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)724-1139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-724-1255

Email: usptofilings@russoandduckworth.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP

Address Line 1: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 894-P-5-USA |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID G. DUCKWORTH |
| SIGNATURE: | /David G. Duckworth/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2016 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503999365 REEL: 039692 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Thomas Edward Carroll**, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to Niterider Technical Lighting & Video Systems, Inc., a California corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in Russo & Duckworth, LLP File No. 894-P-5-USA entitled "Light and Mount Assembly" and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Niterider Technical Lighting & Video Systems, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Niterider Technical Lighting & Video Systems, Inc., I will communicate to said Niterider Technical Lighting & Video Systems, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **Niterider** Technical Lighting & Video Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. Thomas Edward Carroll covenants with said Niterider Technical Lighting & Video Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> PATENT REEL: 039692 FRAME: 0231

I, Thomas Edward Carroll, hereby declare that the above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

By:

Name: Thomas Edward Carroll
Date: SEP 08, 2016

PATENT REEL: 039692 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 09/09/2016